BRCS150N10SDPQ
Rev.A Jun.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 100 V
Drain Current ID(Tc=25℃) 55 A
Drain Current - Pulsed IDM 138 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Avalanche Current IAS 7.0 A
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy(L=0.5mH) EAS 24.5 mJ
Power Dissipation PD(Tc=25℃) 73 W
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55 to 150 ℃
Thermal Resistance-Junction
to Ambient
t≤10s
BRCS150N10SDPQ
Rev.A Jun.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V   VDS=50V
RL=2.5Ω   RGEN=3Ω
 7
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  3
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  27
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  4
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRCS150N10SDPQ
Rev.A Jun.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS150N10SDPQ
Rev.A Jun.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS150N10SDPQ
Rev.A Jun.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS150N10SDPQ
Rev.A Jun.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：   为公司代码
Q
BRCS150N10SDPQ
Rev.A Jun.-2022                                                                             DATA SHEET